RESOLUTION TBD-2024

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW MEADOWS, ADAMS COUNTY, IDAHO, APPROVING A NEW DESIGNATION OF STREET NUMBER OF CERTAIN PROPERTY AND APPROVING REVISION OF THE OFFICIAL CITY OF NEW MEADOWS HOUSE NUMBERING MAP.

WHEREAS, the City of New Meadows requests an address for the W 77.47' of lots 16-19 of Block 21 on Peterson Memorial Avenue, more specifically Parcel ID # RPM0240021016B,

WHEREAS, the City has determined that it is in the interest of the safety of all persons within the City of New Meadows, Idaho to have all lots, buildings, dwellings, and units within the corporate limits of the city identified by specific numbers and / or location reference;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of New Meadows, Idaho as follows;

- 1. That the new property address for the W 77.47' of lots 16-19 of Block 21 will be known as 113 Peterson Memorial Avenue, New Meadows Idaho,
- 2. Such numbering shall be consistent with the addresses assigned to the properties in the vicinity,
- 3. That the map entitled, "THE CITY OF NEW MEADOWS HOUSE NUMBERING MAP," adopted as the official HOUSE NUMBERING MAP for the City of New Meadows by Ordinance # 168, dated October 8, 1979, shall be amended to include the aforementioned designation.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 23rd day of September 2024.

ATTEST:

Julie A. Good, Mayor

Kyla Gardner, City Clerk

I certify this is a true and correct copy of Resolution TBD-2024 adding the address of 113 Peterson Memorial Avenue, New Meadows, Idaho 83654.

Kyla Gardner, City Clerk